Meeting the aspirations of a Global Market
Eighth Edition
DEUTSCH AUTOSPORT DISTRIBUTION NETWORK
Contact your local distribution outlet for sales and further information.
FRANCE
Compagnie Deutsch (CDD)
8 Rue Paul Héroult

35 Termination Boots and Accessories
36 Special Contacts
37 How to Order
38 Reference Guide
54
Product Overview
The original Autosport connector – the AS Series – continues to set the standard for the autosport
industry. Invented by Deutsch for the 93/94 season, the AS Series has been used by race winning
teams throughout autosport ever since.
Deutsch UK continue to push the boundaries of technology and innovation, consistently driving
the market forwards with new products that match the ever increasing demands of lower weight,
smaller size and better performance. All Deutsch connectors are thermal cycle tested and
environmentally sealed to IP67 when mated*. All Deutsch Autosport connectors also offer:
MATERIALS
Shell / coupling ring: High strength aluminium
alloy with a conductive black zinc finish**
Contacts: Gold plated crimp contacts*
Insulators: Thermoplastic
Interface / wire seals: Fluorinated silicone.
* Except hermetic connectors
** Except hermetic and ASC connectors
VIBRATION
All connectors undergo three rigorous tests
for vibration and all exceed the following:
Dynamic test - random on random 60g RMS
in 3 axis.
Endurance test - random 57g RMS in 2 axis
for 8 hours each axis.
Sinusoidal resonance to over 75g.
FLUID RESISTANCE
All connectors show no damage when exposed to
most fluids used in most autosport applications.
• Compact design/minimum
space envelope
• Interfacial & wire sealing
• Boot termination feature
• PCB option
• Universal option available (not ASC)
• Standard crimp tooling
• Suitable for blind mating
• Visual indication of keyway
orientation of connector
• Scoop-proof interface
• Shell-to-shell grounding (not ASC)
• Positive locking coupling mechanism
• No need for backshells or
boot termination
• In-line and two hole mounting
styles (not ASC)
• Surface finishing options
• Keyway options.
*1 metre for 30 minutes minimum
AS MICRO HE SERIES
Developed by Deutsch, the AS Micro HE Series is compact and cost
effective, and is available as a 5-way connector in four shell styles.
Refer to page 6 for technical specifications.
AS COMPOSITE (ASC)
Made as one unit, in a military approved, rugged thermoplastic housing,
the AS Composite is extremely resistant to vibration. Refer to page 12 for
technical specifications.
AS MICROLite HE (ASL)
The MicroLite HE is in excess of 30% lighter than the original AS Micro HE
and approximately 8mm shorter, whilst still retaining all the critical features
including the renowned Deutsch #23 contacts. The AS MicroLite HE is fully
intermateable with the AS Micro HE. Refer to page 8 for technical
specifications.
AS SERIES
Developed by Deutsch from the MIL-C-38999 Series 1.5 (Eurofighter
connector), the AS Series was the first range of high specification

E = Grey
Modification Code:
ORDERING INFORMATION
Please note:
Plug only available
in pin arrangement,
Receptacle only available
in socket arrangement.
Part Numbers:
Receptacle: ASC105-06SN
Plug: ASC605-06PN
MATED PAIR PLUG – TYPE 6
RECEPTACLE – TYPE 1
For more information
on how to order see
page 37.
1514
KEY FEATURES
• Unique Deutsch designed product
• Cable accommodation 24-30 AWG (5 way),
22-28 AWG (3 way)
• 17% smaller coupling ring than ASL
• 30% lighter than ASL (mated pair).
AS UltraLite HE and AS Micro UltraLite HE (ASU)
AS Micro UltraLite HE
(3-Way)
AS UltraLite HE (5-Way)
Boot
Straight 90 Degree
Raychem 204W221-25-G03 224W221-25-G03
Hellerman 1037-4-G 1182-4-G
ACCESSORIES PART NUMBERS
ASU ✽ 03 — ✽✽ ✽ ✽ ✽ ✽ ✽
Range Ref:
Style:
0 = 2 Hole Flange Receptacle
1 = Inline Receptacle
2 = 2 Hole Flange Receptacle with PCB contacts
6 = Free Plug
Shell Size:
Contact Arrangement:
03, 05
Insert Type:
P = Pin
S = Socket
Shell Keyways:
N = Red (standard)
A = Yellow
B = Blue
C = Orange
D = Green
E = Grey
U = Violet
U = (U = Universal for test harnesses)
(Plug type 6 only)
Modification Code:
ORDERING INFORMATION
No. of  Contact Max. Current Durability Dielectric No. of Keyway Wire Sealing Temperature
Ways Size (amps) (cycles of engagement Withstanding Orientations (mm) (ºC)*
& disengagement) Voltage (VAC)** Min Max Min Max
3 22 5
500
1500
6
0.76 1.37
-55 +170
5 24 3 1000 0.60 0.83
* The upper limit is the maximum internal hot-spot temperature resulting from the combination of the ambient temperature and heating due to current.
** Current leakage less than 2 milliamps at (VAC)
GENERAL SPECIFICATION
Contact Size Socket Pin PCB Socket PCB Pin Filler Plug Ins/Ext Tool Crimp Tool Pin Socket
Positioner Positioner
22 604984 604946-31 605681 605679-31 600300-22 M81969/14-01

For more
information
on how to order
see page 37.
RECEPTACLE – TYPE 0
3332
KEY FEATURES
• Benchmark high current
connector for Autosport
• Suitable for alternator and
battery solutions
• Cable accommodation 16mm,
25mm and 35mm
• Crimp type solid contacts.
AS Heavy Duty (ASHD)
Boot
Straight 90 Degree
Raychem 202K142 222K142
Hellerman 155-42-G 1155-4-G
ACCESSORIES PART NUMBERS
Contact Shell Max. Current Durability Dielectric No. of Keyway Temperature
Size Size (amps) (cycles of engagement Withstanding Orientations (ºC)**
& disengagement) Voltage (VAC)*** Min Max
4 14 200* 500 1500 3 -55 +150
* A 200 Amp contact generating a connector hot spot temperature of approximately 100ºC in an environmental ambient of 20ºC.
It is recommended that all high current conditions are tested by the end user to ensure the environmental application is suitable.
** The upper limit is the maximum internal hot-spot temperature resulting from the combination of the ambient temperature and heating due to current.
*** Current leakage less than 2 milliamps at (VAC)
GENERAL SPECIFICATION
Wire Size Socket Pin Ext Tool Crimp Tool Jaws
16mm 605739 605734 605774
25mm 605654 605660 610136 605773 605775
35mm 605740 605735 605776
CONTACTS & TOOLING PART NUMBERS
Pro Cap
Receptacle Plug
Nut Plate Gasket
AS9-14  AS8-14 ATM396-14 GV-14
PLUG – TYPE 6 INLINE RECEPTACLE - TYPE 1
All dimensions are in mm unless otherwise stated.
ORDERING INFORMATION
PANEL CUT-OUT DETAIL
Application Note:
Due to potential high current,
we would recommend that the
product be suitably insulated
with the appropriate materials.
RECEPTACLE - TYPE 0
ASHD ✽ 14 1 — ✽ — ✽ ✽✽✽
Range Ref:
Style:
0 = 2 Hole Flange Receptacle
1 = Inline Receptacle
6 = Free Plug
Shell Size:
Contact Arrangement:
Insert Type:
P = Pin
S = Socket
Shell Keyways:
N = Red (standard)
A = Yellow
B = Blue
Contact Size Code:
C16
C25
C35
BOOT TERMINATION
BOOT TERMINATION HAND GRIP
BOOT TERMINATION
PANEL THICKNESS
2 HOLES Ø3.25
33.50 MAX
4.00 MAX
16.05 - 0.13
+0.00
17.21 - 0.00
+0.13
Ø2
2.2
2 -
 0.
13
+0
.00
Ø28.40 OVER KNURL
Ø25.00±0.10
Ø3.60±0.20
32
.50
±0
.20
Ø2
2.2
2 -
 0.
13
+0
.00
32.
50±
0.2
0
38.
40
MAX
27.00 REF
33.50 MAX Ø28.40 OVER KNURL4.00 MAX
33.50 MAX4.00 MAX
For more information
on how to order see

For details of the ordering procedure for your area, please contact the relevant local distributor. A list of these can be found on the reverse of this
brochure or on our website www.deutsch.net
How to Order
ASL ✽ 06 — 05 ✽ ✽ — HE — ✽ ✽ ✽
Range Ref:
Style
0 = 2-hole flange receptacle
1 = Inline receptacle
2 = 2-hole flange receptacle with PCB contacts
6 = Free plug
Shell Size
Contact Arrangement:
Insert Type: P = Pin  S = Socket
Shell Keyways:
N = Red (standard)
A = Yellow
B = Blue
C = Orange
D = Green
E = Grey
Harsh Environment:
Modification Code:
ORDERING INFORMATION
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
For more information and ordering details please call our sales office on +44 (0) 1424 852722 or email autosport@deutsch.net
3938
Reference Guide
CONTACT TYPE
CONTACT SIZE PART NO. P/S WIRE COLOUR MAX CRIMP TOOL POSITIONER PLASTIC TOOLS
RANGE BAND CURRENT INSERT/REMOVAL
24-30 None 3 Amps M22520/2-01
Size 23 22-28 None 3 Amps M22520/2-01
Size 22 22-26 5 Amps M22520/2-01
Size 20 20-24 7.5 Amps M22520/2-01
Size 16 16-20 20 Amps M22520/1-01
AS Mini Size 22 22-26 5 Amps M22520/2-01
AS Mini Size 20 20-24 7.5 Amps M22520/2-01
22-28 None 5 Amps M22520/2-01
605705-31 P
605704 S
604927-31 P
604935 S
38941-22 P
38943-22 S
38941-20 P
38943-20 S
38941-16 P
38943-16 S
38941-22 P
604887 S
38941-20 P
6862-201-20278 S
604946-31 P
604984 S
605719-31 P
605721 S
24-30 None 3 Amps M22520/2-01
605839 P 605837
605840 S Orange/White
604972 P M81969/14-01
604973 S Green/White
M22520/2-09 P M81969/14-01
M22520/2-07 S Green/White
M22520/2-10 P M81969/14-10
M22520/2-10 S Red/Orange
M22520/1-04 P M81969/14-03
M22520/1-04 S Blue/White
M22520/2-09 P M81969/14-01
605000 S Green/White
M22520/2-10 P M81969/14-10
M22520/2-10 S Red/Orange
605463 P M81969/14-01
605464 S Green/White